

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL MORAN COLLEGE

[Estd. 1964] MORANHAT::785670 (ASSAM) NAAC GRADE "B"

雷: 03754-226179/229057 moran.college@rediffmail.com mitalikonwar@rediffmail.com

Ref No.: MS.15(c)Misc/2024/ Date: 19-06-2024

ADMISSION NOTICE (For B.A./B.Sc./FYUGP 1st Semester, 2024)

This is to inform all applicants for admission into the B.A./B.Sc. 1st Semester under the FYUGP for the 2024-25 session that the department-wise 1st provisional merit list for various departments of Moran College, Charaideo will be published on the SAMARTH e-Gov Portal at https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in on 19/06/2024. Provisionally selected candidates are required to report to the college for physical document verification and admission as per the schedule below:

Date: 20-21 June, 2024

Reporting Time: 10:00 am

Venue: Moran College, Charaideo

Documents Required During Admission:

The applicants should bring the following documents (both Original and Photocopies):

- 1. Copy of Application form generated from SAMARTH portal
- 2. Recent Passport size color Photograph
- 3. Copy of Admit Card, Marksheet and Pass Certificate of HSLC
- 4. Copy of Admit Card and Marksheet of HS
- **5.** Copy of Caste Certificate (if applicable)
- 6. Gap Certificate, for candidates who passed HS in 2023 or earlier
- 7. Domicile certificate (EPIC, Birth Certificate, PRC, etc.)
- **8.** Copy of AADHAAR card.
- **9.** ONLINE Anti-ragging Affidavit by Parent and Student (from https://www.antiragging.in/affidavit affiliated form.php)

For Candidates seeking admission under Govt. Fee Waiver Scheme:

- **10.** One photograph of plantation of a sapling (self-attested at back)
- 11. Income Certificate of income less than Rs. 2 lakh per annum in the preceding year. Certificate may be obtained from Circle Officer, Head of the Institution last attended, Head of the institution where the students is getting admitted, or a Notary Affidavit may be submitted.

***Applicant with year gap won't be able to avail the benefit of Fee Waiver Scheme.

Admission Fee:

As per latest Govt. guidelines, through SAMARTH portal only (Online Payment Mode).

Sd/-

(Dr. Mitali Konwar) Principal Moran College Staru Bora

Mr. Atanu Bora Coordinator, SAMARTH, Moran College Dr. Pragyan Phukan Nodal Officer, SAMARTH, Moran College